HEARTH

3724 Mt. Royal Blvd., Suite 101 – Glenshaw, PA  15116
PHONE – (412) 366-9801 --- FAX – (412) 366-9805
Web Page – www.hearth-bp.org
BOARD OF DIRECTORS LIST

OFFICERS:
(21)
Jamie Kuhn, President

Community Volunteer


2843 Indian Spring Lane


Allison Park, PA  15101 


Phone – 412-334-3323


Email – jivanac@gmail.com 

(21)
Brian W. Matthews, Treasurer
Schneider Downs & Co., Inc.

One PPG Place, Suite 1700 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5416

Direct–412-697-5429 / Main–412-261-3644
Cell – 724-312-8581 / Fax – 412-261-4876

Email: bmatthews@schneiderdowns.com
(20)
Janet Duderstadt, Esq., Secretary

Arconic
 - Pittsburgh Corporate Center


201 Isabella St., Pgh., PA  15212


Use Home Addr:  3103 Henrich Farm Lane




        
    Allison Park PA  15101 

Work - 412-553-2366 / Cell - 412-680-0814
Email – Janet.Duderstadt@arconic.com
(22)
Kimberly Buchheit
Chief of Staff - Oil, Gas & Chemicals
Deloitte Consulting


2500 One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA  15222

Cell: 717-805-9368


Email - kbuchheit@deloitte.com
(22)
Colleen Elliott
Associate – LANGAN
2400 Ansys Drive, Suite 403

Canonsburg, PA  15317-9540

Home: 9007 Audubon Dr., Gibsonia 15044
W – 724-514-5118 / Cell – 412-614-9934


Email – celliott@langan.com 
(23) Betsy Farmer
        Univ Pitt, Dean of School of Social Work 


Home:106 Richland Lane, Pittsburgh 15208.

Cell: 814-933-8202

Email EFARMER@pitt.edu
(20)
Donna Gaughan


Bayer Corporation, retired

108 Shag Bark Lane / Venetia, PA  15367


H – 724-941-4707 / Cell – 724-678-7595


Email – dgaughan108@gmail.com
(21)
Christine Henney
BNY Mellon, retired
Home Addr:  802 Linda Lane, Pgh.  15243
Home Email – c.henney@verizon.net
H – 412-561-1374 / Cell – 412-722-2189
(22)
Jennifer Hoerster, CPA

Associate Vice President of Finance &

Administration – Chatham University

Home - 6937 Prospect Ave., Pgh. 15202
C – 904–477–4545 

Email - jhoerster@gmail.com
(22)
Nikki Hudak-Fink, RPh MPH
Accredo Health

3000 Ericsson Drive, Warrendale, PA 15086

Use Home Addr:  118 Field Brook Lane

                           Gibsonia, PA 15044

Cell – 724-996-8216

Email - Nikki.hudak-fink@accredohealth.com
(21)
Randall C. King


PNC


Home Addr – 252 Whetherburn Drive


Wexford, PA  15090 / Home – 724-934-1701


W – 412-762-2594 / Cell – 412-979-0309


Use Home Email – randallking13@gmail.com

W Email – randall.king@pnc.com
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(22)
Jennifer Lawrence

Cell: 412–298-1045 


Email - jlaw6941@gmail.com
(21)
Marcia Oglan 


Sr. Vice President-Client Engagement and


Human Resource Operations


Highmark Health


Home – 2005 Condor Lane


Gibsonia, PA  15044


Cell – 414-759-8822


Email – Marcia.Oglan@highmarkhealth.org 


Home Email – marciakoglan@gmail.com 

(23)  Ayellet Rubenstein

Community Volunteer 


Home: 511 Woodbourne Ave Pittsburgh,Pa. 15226

Cell: 412 901 1092


Email: ayelletslounge@gmail.com
(22)
Angela Scotto
Service Desk Technician

Continuum Managed Services, LLC

Home – 4005 Wick Place
Wexford, PA  15090

C – 941-993-3082 

Email – ascotto3@yahoo.com 
(20)
Barbara J. Smith
Community Volunteer

712 Copper Creek Lane

Wexford, PA  15090
Cell – 412-334-1191 / Fax – 412-921-2402

Email – chazzer777@gmail.com
(23)
Jennifer S. Thoma
Community Volunteer

330 2nd Street
Aspinwall, PA  15215

Cell – 412-607-4146
Email – jenthoma70@yahoo.com
(24) Adrian S. Turner, M.A., LMFT
Licensed Marriage & Family Therapist 

Owner, Helping Others Heal LLC

 P.O. Box 11499, Pittsburgh, PA 15238
Cell 412-595-6597

Email  - adrian@helpingothersheal.com 
(24) Brocton G. Skeen

Principal/Attorney - The Skeen Firm PLLC

Home 403 Georgetown Ct.Seven Fields, PA 16046

Phone: 304-377-6135

Email: bskeen@theskeenfirm.com
(24) Lea Brown

Internal Communications Specialist 

Home - 6339 Marchand St, Apt 6, Pittsburgh, PA 15206

Cell - 412-310-2647

Email - Lea.r.brown39@gmail.com
(24) Kate McKenzie, CAP, D.Sc. 

Director of Development, The Pittsburgh Foundation 

Home - 750 Colony Circle Pittsburgh, PA 15243

Phone 412-860-2566
Email - mckenziek@pghfdn.org

(24) Milena Nigam

Writer, Community Volunteer.
200 S. Linden Ave., Pittsburgh PA 15208

412-310-4294 

Email: milena@nigamfamily.org
(20)
Joan Eichner, DrPH, President

UPMC Center for High Value Health Care

Home Address:  118 First Street





   Aspinwall, PA  15215


Cell – 412-867-5245 / Work - 412-454-0376


Email – joaneichner@yahoo.com 

Chief Executive Officer

Marisa C Williams 

3724 Mt. Royal Blvd., Suite 101

Glenshaw, PA  15116

HEARTH Cell - 412-366-9801 EXT 3915 / 

HEARTH Cell - 412-400-2933

mcwilliams@hearth-bp.org
Emeritus Board of Directors
(20)
Jerry Drozynski

Director, Information Systems 



Bayer Corporation


100 Bayer Road, MP2, Pittsburgh, 15205


W - 412-778-6822 / H – 412-571-1589


Cell – 412-215-4799 / Fax – 412-778-6661

Email – jerry.drozynski@bayer.com

Home Email – jerry.drozynski@gmail.com 
(20)
Arlene Grubbs, MSW, ACSW

Community Volunteer


21 Briar Cliff Road, 
Pittsburgh, PA  15202


H - 412-766-6528  /  Fax – same (call first)


Email –  briar21@aol.com
(20)
Rebecca J. Maziarz, Esq.


Shareholder - Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C.


Two PPG Place, Suite 400

Pittsburgh, PA  15222-5402


Use Home Addr:  1720 South Shore Court


Pgh, PA  15203  /  Cell – 412-855-8272


W - 412-392-5642  /  H – 412-481-5669

Email - rmaziarz@dmclaw.com
(21)
Judy Robertson

Community Volunteer

1530 King Edward Ave., Pgh, PA 15237
Phone – Home – (412) 366-3528

Email – Judy_Robertson@verizon.net
(20)
Victor R. Siclari
1630 Forest Ridge Dr.

Pittsburgh, PA  15237-1451
H – 412-366-5517 / Cell – 412-965-4912
Email - vsiclari@comcast.net 

(20)
Eric C. Springer, Esq.

Sherrard, German & Kelly P.C.


The Oliver Bldg., 535 Smithfield St, Ste. 300 


Pittsburgh, PA  15222


W – 412-355-0200 / Cell – 412-559-2110

Work Direct Dial – 412-258-6713


Email – ecs@sgkpc.com
(21)
Patricia Stover

Community Volunteer

409 Woodland Road, Sewickley 15143

H – 412-749-0478 / W -412-442-2900

Email – hpstover@verizon.net
(20)
Kelley G. Owen, Esq.

HR Manager/Compliance Advisor


The HDH Group / 210 Sixth Ave, 30th Fl.


Pittsburgh, PA  15222


W – 412-992-2805



H – 412-364-6145 / Cell – 412-576-5947




Work – Kelley.owen@hubinternational.com

Home Email – kelleygrayowen@yahoo.com
(23)  Michael P. DiChiazza,
Financial Advisor/Shareholder

Medallion Wealth Management

2605 Nicholson Road, Suite 2103

Sewickley, PA 15143

W – 724-934-8600  

W Email – mdichiazza@medallion-wealth.com
(23) 
Dave Heaton

President and CEO 
The Buncher Company 

Home:  521 Treeline Dr, Gibsonia 15044

Cell – 412-298-9811 

Email – dheaton@oxforddevelopment.com
